

Original Decision H&A Portal Report										
<b>Business Address</b>	<b>Business County</b>	<b>Complaint Violation Number</b>	<b>Date Violation Occurred</b>	<b>Violation Status</b>	<b>Subject</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Comments</b>	<b>Acknowledgement Received Date</b>	<b>Commissioner/ALJ Name</b>	
<b>Account: Account Name: 213 ANN STREET, INC. (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business ID: 132648 (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business DBA: FIELDHOUSE (2 records)</b>										
213 Ann St, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4398	INGHAM	CV-502257	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor (18), with date of birth July 30, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor (20), date of birth July 18, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (East Lansing PD, Det Spitz and Sgt Phelps/Clerk Sarah Eitrem/IDs checked)	-	-	
213 Ann St, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4398	INGHAM	CV-502257	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/1/2019	Dismissed without prejudice.	-	-	
<b>Account: Account Name: 2JONS, LLC (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business ID: 0259645 (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business DBA: Y BAR &amp; BISTRO (2 records)</b>										
2941 Howard St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-5620	KALAMAZOO	CV-502417	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty of \$150 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC that is not related to this violation, if the assessed penalty is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order.  As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' March 7, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	-	-	
2941 Howard St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-5620	KALAMAZOO	CV-502417	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2018	FAILED, REFUSED OR NEGLECTED TO OBEY A WRITTEN ORDER OF THE COMMISSION DATED 3/17/2018 BY FAILING TO PROVIDE PROOF OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF AN ALCOHOL SERVER TRAINING PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION WITHIN 180 DAYS OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE LICENSE: 9/5/2018: (MLCC SERVER TRAINING COORDINATOR)	-	-	
<b>Account: Account Name: 4210 SASHABAW LLC (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business ID: 243946 (2 records)</b>										
<b>Business DBA: BUSCEMI'S LIQUOR (2 records)</b>										

4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954	OAKLAND	CV-502326	8/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2018	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954	OAKLAND	CV-502326	8/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/1/2018	NSF (\$1810.63) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: 45 WEST GRAND RIVER RESTAURANT, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 249506 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LOVERS ONLY (2 records)</b>									
34 W Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-5200	WAYNE	CV-502478	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.  As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' January 17, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	12/18/2018	Jacobsen
34 W Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-5200	WAYNE	CV-502478	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 17, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 2, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/18/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) &amp; RAHMAN, MOHAMMAD M (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 14232 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13461-C (1 record)</b>									
1179 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48340-2709	OAKLAND	CV-500354	11/14/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the penalty of a fine of \$1,000 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above; (2) Additionally, the Commissioner orders a suspension of three (3) days in this matter; (3) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter;	12/19/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell

							(4) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;		
							The Commissioner also finds that Investigator Sgt. Miles, Oakland County Sheriff, has been consulted and has agreed with the terms of this Negotiated Settlement;		
<b>Account: Account Name: 979 YPSI ECORSE, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 250253 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CARRY DAIRY (2 records)</b>									
979 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198	WASHTENAW	CV-501877	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
979 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198	WASHTENAW	CV-501877	6/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Drake and Evans/Clerk Chaitanya Dapdpneni/ID not checked)	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: ACAPULCO MEXICAN GRILL, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 248164 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
300 N Clippert St, Ste 17, Lansing, MI 48912-4637	INGHAM	CV-502419	8/8/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	1/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.  As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' September 6, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	12/6/2018	Jacobsen

300 N Clippert St, Ste 17, Lansing, MI 48912-4637	INGHAM	CV-502419	8/8/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	8/8/2018	FAILED, REFUSED OR NEGLECTED TO OBEY A WRITTEN ORDER OF THE COMMISSION DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 BY FAILING TO PROVIDE PROOF OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF AN ALCOHOL SERVER TRAINING PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION WITHIN 180 DAYS OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE LICENSE: FEBRUARY 8, 2018: (MLCC SERVER TRAINING COORDINATOR)	12/6/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM COMPANY (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 247248 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ADMIRAL #5860 (2 records)</b>									
2111 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505	KENT	CV-502541	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth December 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Det. Beracy/Clerk Kyle Eric Richardson/ID checked)	1/22/2019	Clemente
2111 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505	KENT	CV-502541	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM II, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 241870 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM (2 records)</b>									
1207 E Chicago Rd, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1980	ST JOSEPH	CV-502090	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth October 27, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (St. Joseph County Sheriff Depts. Dahl and Allabach/Clerk Martha Fransis Binkley/ID check unknown)	1/22/2019	Clemente
1207 E Chicago Rd, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1980	ST JOSEPH	CV-502090	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: AIRPORT INN, LTD. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 2128 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: AIRPORT INN (2 records)</b>									
9264 Groh Rd, , Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1903	WAYNE	CV-502393	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$400 each for a total of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	11/26/2018	Jacobsen

9264 Groh Rd. , Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1903	WAYNE	CV-502393	8/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy 1, 18GI-04, date of birth August 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy 2, 18GI-16, date of birth May 4, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old (Grosse Ile PD, Sgt Pelland; Brownstown PD, Sgt. Huddleston/Clerk Christine Crider/ID checked)	11/26/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: ALCE ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 246158 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: SAMUEL MANCINO'S ITALIAN EATERY (2 records)</b>									
396 Oaks Crossing, , PLAINWELL, MI 49080	ALLEGAN	CV-502223	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Dennis Mulder, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC Inv. Mulder)	11/28/2018	Clemente
396 Oaks Crossing, , PLAINWELL, MI 49080	ALLEGAN	CV-502223	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/28/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ALDI INC. (MICHIGAN) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 148668 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#81 (2 records)</b>									
4270 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532-4315	GENESEE	CV-502428	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy LAN-347, (20), date of birth November 28, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk Catrina Gillis/ID not checked)	12/3/2018	Clemente
4270 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532-4315	GENESEE	CV-502428	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	12/3/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ALPINE LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 171314 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ALPINE LIQUOR (2 records)</b>									
4030-4032 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8909	KENT	CV-502437	9/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/8/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (20), date of birth August 8, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kent County Sheriff's Office Dets. Hansen and Butler/Clerk Ramveer Manshahia/ID checked)	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
4030-4032 Alpine Ave NW, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8909	KENT	CV-502437	9/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$900 for the violation cited above, as penalty;	2/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler

							(2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2		
<b>Account: Account Name: AMICIS, INC. (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 245538 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: OLD DETROIT BURGER BAR (1 record)</b>									
3946 Rochester Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-5248	OAKLAND	CV-502475	1/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$250 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. neg Settlement	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: ANDY T'S FARM MARKET, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 228825 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ANDY T'S FARM MARKET (2 records)</b>									
3131 S US Highway 27, , Saint Johns, MI 48879-9111	CLINTON	CV-502310	8/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Trierweiler and Armstrong/Clerk Kristin Ann Ball/ID checked)	11/27/2018	Clemente
3131 S US Highway 27, , Saint Johns, MI 48879-9111	CLINTON	CV-502310	8/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	11/27/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ARABO ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 232469 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: GRAHAM'S PARTY STORE (2 records)</b>									
15801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1635	WAYNE	CV-502357	5/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/18/2018	Clemente
15801 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-1635	WAYNE	CV-502357	5/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/18/2018	NSF (\$3400.00) ***NSF PD IN FULL ON 09/20/2018***.	12/18/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BACKROADS BAR &amp; GRILL LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 241616 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BACKROADS BAR AND GRILL (2 records)</b>									

15217 Apollo Dr, , Holly, MI 48442-1167	OAKLAND	CV-502472	5/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/16/2019	Clemente
15217 Apollo Dr, , Holly, MI 48442-1167	OAKLAND	CV-502472	5/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2018	NSF (\$253.91) ***NSF Paid In Full.***	1/16/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BARDEN'S FARM &amp; FARM MARKET LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 226100 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BARDEN'S FARM MARKET (2 records)</b>									
1101 Phoenix St, , South Haven, MI 49090-7910	VAN BUREN	CV-502436	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Brandt/Clerk Rachel Christine Bartz/ID checked)	1/4/2019	Clemente
1101 Phoenix St, , South Haven, MI 49090-7910	VAN BUREN	CV-502436	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/4/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BCM VAN WAGONER, LLC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 225052 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: TRILLIUM (1 record)</b>									
17246 Van Wagoner Rd, , Ferrysburg, MI 49409	OTTAWA	CV-501374	1/1/2015	Decision Issued	DEC	7/2/2018	Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of the subject establishment either assumes proprietary control or completes the membership interest transfer request under Request I.D. RQ-1802-01582 prior to September 20, 2018, this Commissioner Orders the licenses issued to this Licensee at the above-noted address suspended. If effectuated, this suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee either assumes proprietary control, completes the membership interest transfer request, or until the subject licenses terminate.	6/26/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BEDOLLA FRUTAS Y VERDURAS LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 232613 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BEDOLLA SUPERMARKET (2 records)</b>									

2228 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49507-3052	KENT	CV-502570	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth November 27, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Dets. Beracy and Vandenberg/Clerk Estela Rios-Macias/ID checked)	1/17/2019	Clemente
2228 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49507-3052	KENT	CV-502570	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/17/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BELL'S EVERGREEN, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 1765 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BELLS EVERGREEN (2 records)</b>									
13955 Swan Creek Rd, , Hemlock, MI 48626-8700	SAGINAW	CV-502017	4/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3 and 4 for a total penalty fine of \$350. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eighteen (18) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$350 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
13955 Swan Creek Rd, , Hemlock, MI 48626-8700	SAGINAW	CV-502017	4/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/17/2018	1) Purchased during March 2018 more than nine (9) liters of spirits from Chandler's Market; 2) During February 2018, sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source; 3) During March 2018, sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source; 4) During April 2018, sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source : (LCC Invs. Trierweiler and Mugnolo)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: BEYY, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 156832 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: PIPER LIQUOR (2 records)</b>									
5017 E Nevada St, , Detroit, MI 48234-2234	WAYNE	CV-502430	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19), date of birth May 22, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department POs Lloyd and Spigner, Sgt. Mohamed and Lt. Torres/Clerk Alan Odisho/ID not checked)	12/11/2018	Clemente



5017 E Nevada St, , Detroit, MI 48234-2234	WAYNE	CV-502430	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	12/11/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BLACK OWL, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 234511 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
345 E 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1719	OAKLAND	CV-502241	8/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/20/2018	Clemente
345 E 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1719	OAKLAND	CV-502241	8/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/3/2018	NSF (\$1606.02) ***NSF EFT PD***.	11/20/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 243964 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: RUDYARD EZ MART (2 records)</b>									
18896 S Mackinac Trl, , Rudyard, MI 49780-9278	CHIPPEWA	CV-502648	9/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor with date of birth February 5, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Chippewa County SD, Dep Fruchey and Det. Mitchell/Clerk Sage Ryder Mills/ID check unknown)	1/22/2019	Clemente
18896 S Mackinac Trl, , Rudyard, MI 49780-9278	CHIPPEWA	CV-502648	9/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BLEU DETROIT LLC (3 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 224053 (3 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BLEU DETROIT (3 records)</b>									
1540 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-2005	WAYNE	CV-502355	5/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	12/20/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell

1540 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48226-2005	WAYNE	CV-501662	4/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	(3) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4 and \$200 for Charge No. 5; for a total penalty fine of \$800. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission (Commission) for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2 and 3 cited in Complaint No. CV-501662, are hereby DISMISSED, with prejudice.	12/20/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell
1540 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48226-2005	WAYNE	CV-502355	5/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/25/2018	NSF (\$5371.18) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	12/20/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell
<b>Account: Account Name: BRASS RAIL LLC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 223065 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: RUB BBQ (1 record)</b>									
18-,24 W Adams Ave., Detroit, MI 48226-1603	WAYNE	CV-502125	3/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: BRINKER MICHIGAN, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 156479 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CHILI'S GRILL &amp; BAR (2 records)</b>									
Great Lakes Crossing,3940 Baldwin Rd (Outlot), Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1219	OAKLAND	CV-501734	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner notes that the license has since terminated due to a transfer ownership completion on August 8, 2018. 801(2)	12/17/2018	Clemente
Great Lakes Crossing,3940 Baldwin Rd (Outlot), Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1219	OAKLAND	CV-501734	6/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #18AHDPU01, date of birth January 17, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Auburn Hill Police Department Ofc. Hesse/Clerk Rita Brady/ID checked)	12/17/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: BROTHERS TAP ROOM, L.L.C. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 225776 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BROTHERS TAP ROOM (2 records)</b>									
128 S Union St., Traverse City, MI 49684-2611	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502554	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2018	Allowed an agent, clerk, or employee, Jason Kasdorf, to be on the licensed premises in an intoxicated condition : (Traverse City Police Department Ofc. Keller and Sgt. Taylor)	1/22/2019	Clemente

128 S Union St, , Traverse City, MI 49684-2611	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502554	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: CANTON PETROLEUM, L.L.C. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 155297 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CANTON PETROLEUM (2 records)</b>									
41479 Michigan Ave, , Canton, MI 48188-2670	WAYNE	CV-501596	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$900 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  In addition, the Licensee is Ordered to pay witness fees in the amount of \$87.31. Sec 801(2)	-	-
41479 Michigan Ave, , Canton, MI 48188-2670	WAYNE	CV-501596	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #T300, date of birth January 4, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Canton Police Department Ofcs. McNulty and Voet/Clerk Jessie Patrick Irby/ID not checked)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: CENTRAL BAR &amp; GRILL LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 239193 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CENTRAL KITCHEN (2 records)</b>									
660 Woodward Ave, Ste 4A, Detroit, MI 48226-3503	WAYNE	CV-501817	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine \$1,000 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, and \$300 each for Charge Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 for a total penalty fine of \$3,200 in this matter;  (2) The Licensee violated Sections 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2) in Charge Nos. 1 and 2; Section 1021(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.2021(2) in Charge Nos. 3, 4 and 5 and Rule 436.1011(1) in Charge No. 6 as cited in the complaint in this matter; and  (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of one-hundred and sixty (160) continuous days if the total fine of \$3,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	2/15/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell

660 Woodward Ave, Ste 4A, Detroit, MI 48226-3503	WAYNE	CV-501817	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, (20), date of birth June 1, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-363, (20), date of birth December 22, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by unnamed minor, X-357; 4) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by unnamed minor, X-363; 5) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, failed to fully comply with the Michigan Liquor Code by allowing alcoholic beverages to be removed from the licensed premises; 6) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Failure to display City of Detroit business li...	2/15/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell
<b>Account: Account Name: CENTURY LANES, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 160149 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CENTURY LANES (2 records)</b>									
478 E 16th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3793	OTTAWA	CV-502443	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/5/2018	1) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with (lottery and/or raffle tickets); 2) Allowed lottery and/or raffle tickets, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Reeder and Mulder)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
478 E 16th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3793	OTTAWA	CV-502443	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of any gambling devices, gambling proceeds and/or evidence seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with law.	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: CLUB MAUMEE INC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 243643 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ECLIPSE BAR (1 record)</b>									
4460 W Maumee St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1247	LENAWEE	CV-501914	8/11/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	8/7/2018	Clemente

							As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' December 20, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.		
<b>Account: Account Name: COGNITO BREWING COMPANY L.L.C. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 249537 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
142 W Monroe St , Bangor, MI 49013	VAN BUREN	CV-502445	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
142 W Monroe St , Bangor, MI 49013	VAN BUREN	CV-502445	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/13/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 7, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, contrary to Rule 436.1029.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: COLOMA TAVERN, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 0258956 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE POUR HOUSE (2 records)</b>									
235 N Paw Paw St , Coloma, MI 49038-9589	BERRIEN	CV-502307	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15E	-	-
235 N Paw Paw St , Coloma, MI 49038-9589	BERRIEN	CV-502307	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2018	***Server training certification reviewed and accepted on October 11, 2018***.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: CONCORD PARTY SHOPPE INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 224701 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CONCORD PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)</b>									

32680 Concord Dr, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-1110	OAKLAND	CV-502272	8/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/30/2018	Clemente
32680 Concord Dr, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-1110	OAKLAND	CV-502272	8/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/9/2018	NSF (\$1003.06) ****NSF EFT PD****.	11/30/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: CROTON BAY TRADING POST CO. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 154757 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CROTON BAY TRADING POST (2 records)</b>									
8249 S Croton Hardy Dr, , Newaygo, MI 49337-7710	NEWAYGO	CV-502510	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, CI #118, date of birth September 2, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Newaygo County SD, D/Sgt Austin/Clerk Jacob Daniel Snarski/ID not checked).	12/5/2018	Clemente
8249 S Croton Hardy Dr, , Newaygo, MI 49337-7710	NEWAYGO	CV-502510	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/5/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: DAVE'S RESTAURANT CORPORATION (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 249367 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: DAVE &amp; AMY'S (2 records)</b>									
800 N Pontiac Trl, , Walled Lake, MI 48390-3232	OAKLAND	CV-502362	7/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the amended charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.  As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' December 28, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	1/3/2019	Jacobsen
800 N Pontiac Trl, , Walled Lake, MI 48390-3232	OAKLAND	CV-502362	7/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/3/2018	***Server training certification reviewed and accepted on January 25, 2019***	1/3/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: DECATUR TASTINGS LLC (2 records)</b>									

Business ID: 235949 (2 records)										
Business DBA: - (2 records)										
103 N PHELPS ST, STE 1, DECATUR, MI 49045-1031	VAN BUREN	CV-502623	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/28/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Emma Watson, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Woo Hoo Poo Poo, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Uranus is on Fire, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Three Fat Monks, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC, Invs. Dodson, Schaar, and Haywood)	1/23/2019	Clemente	
103 N PHELPS ST, STE 1, DECATUR, MI 49045-1031	VAN BUREN	CV-502623	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/25/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$200 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/23/2019	Clemente	
Account: Account Name: DIMITRI'S OF AUBURN HILLS, INC. (2 records)										
Business ID: 249163 (2 records)										
Business DBA: DIMITRI'S OPA RESTAURANT (2 records)										
3315 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3311	OAKLAND	CV-501736	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	-	-	
3315 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3311	OAKLAND	CV-501736	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #18AHDP001, date of birth January 17, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Auburn Hill Police Department Ofcs. Hesse and Brown/Clerk Catherine Maria Markos/ID checked)	-	-	
Account: Account Name: ELI'S BYRON ONE STOP, LLC (2 records)										
Business ID: 0260246 (2 records)										
Business DBA: - (2 records)										
8391 BYRON CENTER AVE SW, , BYRON CENTER, MI 49315-9486	KENT	CV-502435	9/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/8/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (20), date of birth June 23, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kent County Sheriff's Office Det. Russo and Ofc. Hinds/Clerk Jessica Lee Hammond/ID not checked)	11/27/2018	Clemente	

8391 BYRON CENTER AVE SW, , BYRON CENTER, MI 49315-9486	KENT	CV-502435	9/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	11/27/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ELIAS ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.L.C. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 141371 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE STING GENTLEMAN'S CLUB (2 records)</b>									
6609 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2971	WAYNE	CV-501977	7/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each violation for a total penalty of \$600 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg Settlement	-	-
6609 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2971	WAYNE	CV-501977	7/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/4/2018	1) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by numerous unnamed patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), by numerous unnamed patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (DPD, 4th Prec, 18-32, Sgt Rios, Ofcs Barrick and Vargas and Lt. Quarello)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: F &amp; A MANAGEMENT, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 234270 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: NORTH VILLAGE MARKET (2 records)</b>									
59069 Gratiot Ave, , New Haven, MI 48048-2057	MACOMB	CV-502189	8/30/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  In addition, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$126.64 for witness fees for this hearing. Commission Investigator Diehl was in attendance as well as Drew Shoemaker, from Shoemaker Group Insurance Services. 15D	-	-
59069 Gratiot Ave, , New Haven, MI 48048-2057	MACOMB	CV-502189	8/30/2017	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/17/2018	Sold, furnished, offered or kept for sale, alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to provide proof of financial responsibility; (LCC Inv. Diehl)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: FAMILY FARE, LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 166578 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: FAMILY FARE #1586 (2 records)</b>									



4325 Breton Rd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-3820	KENT	CV-502585	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth November 27, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Dets. Beracy and Vandenberg and Ofc. Johnson/Clerk Brice Andrew Wilkerson/ID checked)	1/22/2019	Clemente
4325 Breton Rd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-3820	KENT	CV-502585	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/1/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500, \$100 waived for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: FNDS, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 227844 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: E &amp; N MARKET (2 records)</b>									
11847 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1327	WAYNE	CV-502446	8/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/21/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Hampton)	-	-
11847 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1327	WAYNE	CV-502446	8/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the single acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$150, is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Commission for this Licensee.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: FULL CIRCLE GROUP, LLC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 242398 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: VERNOR CONEY ISLAND (1 record)</b>									
4430-4434-4438-4440 W Vernor Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48209	WAYNE	CV-00181794	1/27/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	6/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter, which is due forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-named location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full and until such time as satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses are transferred to a person approved by the Commission, or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	4/14/2017	-
<b>Account: Account Name: GAFF AND GAFF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 228786 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: STEPHAN BRIDGE PARTY STORE (2 records)</b>									

1507 E M 72 Hwy, , Grayling, MI 49738-9439	CRAWFORD	CV-502203	8/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2018	1) Shirley Gaff, the licensee, was in an intoxicated condition on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed the consumption of alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises : (Crawford County SD, Deps. Jacobi and Dekun)	1/16/2019	Clemente
1507 E M 72 Hwy, , Grayling, MI 49738-9439	CRAWFORD	CV-502203	8/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/16/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: GATHER OF TROY, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 0259009 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE GATHERING PLACE (2 records)</b>									
3985 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-5660	OAKLAND	CV-502246	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
3985 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-5660	OAKLAND	CV-502246	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/8/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Diehl & Anderson-Cooper/Clerk Cassandra Janet Gentile/ID checked)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: GIPPERSGR LLC (9 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 225358 (9 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: GIPPER'S SPORTS BAR &amp; GRILL (9 records)</b>									
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503564	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/28/2018	NSF (\$2112.79) ***NSF Outstanding***	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503302	8/6/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/6/2018	NSF (\$796.21) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503488	10/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/9/2018	NSF (\$2367.32) ***NSF PD IN FULL***	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503490	10/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/2/2018	NSF (\$1418.31) ****NSF PD IN FULL***	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503489	10/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/8/2018	NSF (\$1073.75) ***NSF PD IN FULL***	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503302	8/6/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for the single violation contained in each Complaint Nos. CV-503302, CV-503488 and CV-503564 as penalty;  (2) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$200 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503489 as penalty;  (3) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503490 as penalty;	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler

							(4) Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a total penalty fine of \$800 for the five (5) complaints. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement		
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503489	10/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for the single violation contained in each Complaint Nos. CV-503302, CV-503488 and CV-503564 as penalty;  (2) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$200 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503489 as penalty;  (3) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503490 as penalty;  (4) Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a total penalty fine of \$800 for the five (5) complaints. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503564	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for the single violation contained in each Complaint Nos. CV-503302, CV-503488 and CV-503564 as penalty;  (2) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$200 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503489 as penalty;  (3) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503490 as penalty;  (4) Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a total penalty fine of \$800 for the five (5) complaints. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
2929 Kraft Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49512-2021	KENT	CV-503488	10/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/13/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for the single violation contained in each Complaint Nos. CV-503302, CV-503488 and CV-503564 as penalty;	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler

							(2) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$200 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503489 as penalty;		
							(3) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 for the single violation contained in Complaint No. CV-503490 as penalty;		
							(4) Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a total penalty fine of \$800 for the five (5) complaints. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement		
<b>Account: Account Name: GREENWICH TIME, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 5114 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: GREENWICH TIME LOUNGE (2 records)</b>									
130 Cadillac Sq, , Detroit, MI 48226-2815	WAYNE	CV-502024	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and \$500 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, being a total penalty fine of \$1,200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
130 Cadillac Sq, , Detroit, MI 48226-2815	WAYNE	CV-502024	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-363, date of birth December 22, 1997, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD,Vice Ofcs Scott, Kelsey and Donegan/Clerk Jocelyn Marie Troher/ ID not checked)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: GRIFFIN BEVERAGE CO. (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 18548 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (1 record)</b>									
1901 Dam Rd, , West Branch, MI 48661-9344	OGEMAW	CV-00183721	5/11/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/16/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: HENRY'S HERITAGE, LLC (2 records)</b>									

Business ID: 0259250 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HENRY'S HERITAGE WINERY (2 records)									
56466 Cr 388, , Grand Junction, MI 49056	VAN BUREN	CV-502373	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/28/2018	1) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commission; 2) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service without the prior written approval of the Commission; 3) A small winemaker sold wine and conducted tastings of wine off the premises at a location other than the premises where the small winemaker manufactures wine without prior approval from the Commission; 4) Allowed alcoholic liquor to be kept or stored off the licensed premises without prior written order of the Commission : (LCC Invs. Reeder, Mulder and Dodson)	1/25/2019	Jacobsen
56466 Cr 388, , Grand Junction, MI 49056	VAN BUREN	CV-502373	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$150 for each of the 4 charges for a total of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/25/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: H I H, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 245532 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BIG E'S SPORTS GRILL (1 record)									
2325 E Beltline Ave SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546	KENT	CV-503532	2/3/2019	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	2/3/2019	Superbowl special which included food and beer for \$29.99 : (LCC Inv.Haywood)	-	-
Account: Account Name: IRELAND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (1 record)									
Business ID: 245755 (1 record)									
Business DBA: IRELAND'S PUB (1 record)									
33401 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48035-4253	MACOMB	CV-501911	7/13/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$50 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: IRON BRIDGE SPORTS BAR, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243641 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
118 Brady St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1313	ALLEGAN	CV-502233	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/4/2018	Installed an additional bar without the prior written approval of the Commission : (LCC Inv. Mulder)	1/22/2019	Clemente

118 Brady St, , Allegan, MI 49010-1313	ALLEGAN	CV-502233	8/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/25/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	1/22/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: J &amp; K CATERING, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 249092 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
206 W River St, , Grand Ledge, MI 48837-1557	EATON	CV-502386	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to a person who was not a paying passenger of the watercraft : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro)	11/14/2018	Clemente
206 W River St, , Grand Ledge, MI 48837-1557	EATON	CV-502386	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/14/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: JAI MAHAVIR, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 223428 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: T J MARKET (2 records)</b>									
4501 W Kl Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-6253	KALAMAZOO	CV-502561	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 18-1, (19), date of birth December 21, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo County SD Det/Sgts. D. Johnson and R. Johnson/Clerk Adam Robert Michielsen/ID not checked)	1/10/2019	Jacobsen
4501 W Kl Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-6253	KALAMAZOO	CV-502561	9/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/10/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: JAPPAYA'S CORK-N-BOTTLE, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 11696 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: CORK-N-BOTTLE (2 records)</b>									
1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909	WAYNE	CV-502638	5/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/16/2019	Jacobsen
1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909	WAYNE	CV-502638	5/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2018	NSF (\$2281.86) ****NSF PD IN FULL****.	1/16/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: KATHY INVESTMENTS, LLC (2 records)</b>									

Business ID: 227286 (2 records)										
Business DBA: G & H MARKET (2 records)										
2960 E Washington Rd , Saginaw, MI 48601-6043	SAGINAW	CV-502350	5/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/18/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Neg Settlement			-
2960 E Washington Rd , Saginaw, MI 48601-6043	SAGINAW	CV-502350	5/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/29/2018	NSF (\$1105.76) ***NSF PD In FULL 9/25/2018***.			-
Account: Account Name: KJ ADAIR LLC (2 records)										
Business ID: 242579 (2 records)										
Business DBA: ADAIR BAR (2 records)										
8033 Saint Clair Hwy , Casco, MI 48064-1418	ST CLAIR	CV-502631	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/3/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-347, date of birth October 13,1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Jones and Coleman/Clerk Sara Kay Dagggs/ID not checked)	2/25/2019		Clemente
8033 Saint Clair Hwy , Casco, MI 48064-1418	ST CLAIR	CV-502631	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/28/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	2/25/2019		Clemente
Account: Account Name: KYOGIS, INC. (2 records)										
Business ID: 178932 (2 records)										
Business DBA: R K SNACK SHOP OF ALBION (2 records)										
201 Perry St , Albion, MI 49224-1716	CALHOUN	CV-502413	9/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/9/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Tom Foote, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC Inv. Foote)	1/2/2019		Clemente
201 Perry St , Albion, MI 49224-1716	CALHOUN	CV-502413	9/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/2/2019		Clemente
Account: Account Name: LA COCINA MEXICANA II, INC. (2 records)										
Business ID: 225449 (2 records)										
Business DBA: LA COCINA MEXICANA-AUTHENTIC MEXICAN RESTAURANT (2 records)										
869 Columbia Ave W , Battle Creek, MI 49015-3029	CALHOUN	CV-502596	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-369, date of birth April 2, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Trierweiler/Clerk Orlando Tanon Caballero/ID checked)	1/16/2019		Jacobsen

869 Columbia Ave W , , Battle Creek, MI 49015-3029	CALHOUN	CV-502596	9/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/16/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: LANSING CAMPGROUNDS, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 15504 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LANSING COTTONWOOD CAMPGROUND (2 records)</b>									
5339 Aurelius Rd , , Lansing, MI 48911-4117	INGHAM	CV-502559	8/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Trierweiler and Armstrong/Clerk Christina Star Donley/ID checked)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
5339 Aurelius Rd , , Lansing, MI 48911-4117	INGHAM	CV-502559	8/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/15/2019	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: LEGEND MANAGEMENT, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 234562 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LEGEND LIQUOR (2 records)</b>									
8052 E 8 Mile Rd , , Detroit, MI 48234-1103	WAYNE	CV-502459	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Nevada-3, date of birth November 2, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department, 11th Prec, 18-43, Sgt. Mohamed and PO's Verbeke and Arnston/Clerk Mike Youkana Mikho/ID not checked)	2/11/2019	Clemente
8052 E 8 Mile Rd , , Detroit, MI 48234-1103	WAYNE	CV-502459	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	2/11/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: LIBRA LTD. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 9974 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE GAS HOUSE (2 records)</b>									
205 S 3rd St , , Burr Oak, MI 49030-5114	ST JOSEPH	CV-502089	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth October 27, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (St. Joseph County Sheriff Depts. Dahl and Allabach/Clerk Shoheli Akter Talukder/ID check unknown)	11/29/2018	Clemente



205 S 3rd St, , Burr Oak, MI 49030-5114	ST JOSEPH	CV-502089	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	11/29/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE, INC. (A TENNESSEE CORPORATION) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 130635 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE #368 (2 records)</b>									
86 W 14 Mile Rd, Oakland Mall, Troy, MI 48083	OAKLAND	CV-502244	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/19/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
86 W 14 Mile Rd, Oakland Mall, Troy, MI 48083	OAKLAND	CV-502244	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/8/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Diehl and Anderson-Cooper/Clerk Kathryn Elizabeth Berry/ID checked)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: LUEA PHARMACY, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 144636 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LUEA PHARMACY (2 records)</b>									
-8019,8021 Miller Rd, , Swartz Creek, MI 48473-1342	GENESEE	CV-502591	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk Danette Janise Menzing/ID not checked)	1/8/2019	Clemente
-8019,8021 Miller Rd, , Swartz Creek, MI 48473-1342	GENESEE	CV-502591	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/8/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: MAC'S VARIETY PAC, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 9741 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: MAC'S MARKET &amp; DELI (2 records)</b>									
3312 4th St, , Wyandotte, MI 48192-6208	WAYNE	CV-502654	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the one charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/21/2018	-

							As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee, at the above-noted address, suspended for a period of one (1) day. 15E		
3312 4th St, , Wyandotte, MI 48192-6208	WAYNE	CV-502654	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/8/2018	NSF (\$5483.55) ***NSF PD IN FULL***	11/21/2018	-
<b>Account: Account Name: MARINE CITY MARKET, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 227057 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: FRESH FOOD DEPOT MARINE CITY (2 records)</b>									
303 S Parker St, , Marine City, MI 48039-3506	ST CLAIR	CV-502197	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/12/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 15D		-
303 S Parker St, , Marine City, MI 48039-3506	ST CLAIR	CV-502197	7/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/28/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, (19) date of birth October 13,1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; LCC Inv. D. Jones/clerk Amber Faith McConnell/ID shown)		-
<b>Account: Account Name: MARKHAM ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 215866 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ROADTRIP OASIS (2 records)</b>									
3034 Lansing Rd, , Perry, MI 48872-9709	SHIAWASSEE	CV-502234	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/8/2018	1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-376, (20), date of birth March 19, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Foote and Wardzinski/Clerk Sydnie Grinnell/ID checked)	2/20/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
3034 Lansing Rd, , Perry, MI 48872-9709	SHIAWASSEE	CV-502234	8/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2019	(1) the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. (2) The Commissioner further has taken notice of the prior record of this Licensee, which shows one prior violation, since securing Commission Licensure on May 5, 2009, at the above-noted location under the current ownership; (3) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$750 for Charge No. 2; as acknowledged and cited above, as penalty; (4) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2) in Charge No. 2; as cited in the complaint in this matter; (5) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	2/20/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall

Account: Account Name: MARTINI COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 234038 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STRAY CAT LOUNGE (2 records)									
40813 Garfield Rd , Clinton Township, MI 48038-2956	MACOMB	CV-502500	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2019	In determining this violation's penalty, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows four (4) prior similar violations since securing MLCC licensure on December 16, 2013.  Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the...	12/13/2018	Clemente
40813 Garfield Rd , Clinton Township, MI 48038-2956	MACOMB	CV-502500	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2018	NSF (\$1077.68) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL.***	12/13/2018	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MARU ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 245376 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPICES OF INDIA (2 records)									
3067-3069-,3071 E Walton Blvd , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2369	OAKLAND	CV-501733	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently  Sec 801(2) Neg Settlement	-	-
3067-3069-,3071 E Walton Blvd , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2369	OAKLAND	CV-501733	6/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #18AHDP001, date of birth January 17, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Auburn Hill Police Department Ofcs. Hesse and Brown/Clerk Rama Wagle-Dhaka/ID checked)	-	-
Account: Account Name: MATTHEW PARTY STORE, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 191694 (1 record)									
Business DBA: RIVER DRIVE MARKET (1 record)									

455 Southfield Rd, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2645	WAYNE	CV-502132	5/12/2014	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: MEGHA &amp; NAMAN INC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 226028 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE BERE STORE (2 records)</b>									
259 Franklin St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49507-1172	KENT	CV-502488	7/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/12/2018	Vishivdeep Singh, stockholder of the privately held corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI (MCL 257.6251A) (LCC Inv. Dodson)	1/2/2019	Clemente
259 Franklin St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49507-1172	KENT	CV-502488	7/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/2/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 232732 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: BANCROFT WINE AND MARTINI BAR (2 records)</b>									
101-107-,118 S Washington Ave, , Saginaw, MI 48607-1262	SAGINAW	CV-502322	5/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/9/2019	As a penalty, this Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. Further, it is Ordered that a suspension of eight (8) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that all license and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location are be SUSPENDED if the above dishonored check, service charges, and total fines, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order and any other Order issued by the MLCC or the license and permits are terminated.	-	-
101-107-,118 S Washington Ave, , Saginaw, MI 48607-1262	SAGINAW	CV-502322	5/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/30/2018	NSF (\$1933.90) ****NSF EFT PD IN FULL***.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN PIZZA HUT, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 7613 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: PIZZA HUT (2 records)</b>									
1224 M 89, , Plainwell, MI 49080-1136	ALLEGAN	CV-502222	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Dennis Mulder, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC Inv. Mulder)	1/17/2019	Clemente

1224 M 89, , Plainwell, MI 49080-1136	ALLEGAN	CV-502222	8/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/17/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: MILFORD PETROLEUM COMPANY (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 0259075 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
1575 S Milford Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4866	OAKLAND	CV-501994	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/20/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1, \$750 for Charge No. 2 for a total penalty fine of \$1,250 for the two (2) acknowledged charges, cited above, as penalty;  (2) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), in both charges, as cited in the complaint in this matter;  (3) The Commissioner further Orders the total penalty fine of \$1,250 which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	12/12/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell
1575 S Milford Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4866	OAKLAND	CV-501994	7/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/16/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #1, date of birth June 23, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #2, date of birth November 3, 2000, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County SD, Dep. Delanoy/Clerk Ali Hussein Bazzi/ID not checked)	12/12/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Pytel McDowell
<b>Account: Account Name: MIRAGE LIQUOR STORE, INC. (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 165172 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: MIRAGE LIQUOR STORE (1 record)</b>									
13887 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48205-2830	WAYNE	CV-502531	3/26/2018	Hearing	DEC	2/19/2019	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: MODICA INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 162711 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: SPORTSMAN'S BAR (2 records)</b>									

126 E Michigan Ave, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-1410	VAN BUREN	CV-501854	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1. In addition, as penalty in this matter, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.  Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2 and 3, cited above, hereby DISMISSED, with prejudice. Neg Settlement	-	-
126 E Michigan Ave, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-1410	VAN BUREN	CV-501854	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2018	1) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by Daniel Bennett, between 2:30 a.m. and 12:00 noon on Sunday; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Daniel Bennett, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 3) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Daniel Bennett, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (Paw Paw Pd, Sgt. Parsell)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: MR. PIZZA, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 10348 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: MR. PIZZA BOOTLEG PARTY STORE (2 records)</b>									
4973 Livernois Rd, , Troy, MI 48098-4701	OAKLAND	CV-502054	7/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. neg Settlement Sec 801(2)	-	-
4973 Livernois Rd, , Troy, MI 48098-4701	OAKLAND	CV-502054	7/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Blau/Clerk Amira Irbrahim Shemami/ID checked)	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: OLD IRON BAR &amp; GRILL, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 227274 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: OLD IRON BAR &amp; GRILL (2 records)</b>									
189 S Maple St, , Grant, MI 49327-7403	NEWAYGO	CV-502511	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy CI #118, date of birth September 2, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Newaygo County SD, D/Sgt. Austin/Clerk Joshua Thomas Maybrun/ID checked).	12/21/2018	Clemente
189 S Maple St, , Grant, MI 49327-7403	NEWAYGO	CV-502511	8/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	12/21/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: OSAKA, INC. (3 records)								
Business ID: 143601 (3 records)								
Business DBA: OSAKA RESTAURANT (3 records)								
45323-33-45341 Market St , Shelby Township, MI 48315-6223	MACOMB	CV-502477	2/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2019	<p>As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above address, be suspended forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' June 16, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the Commission, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.</p>	-
45323-33-45341 Market St , Shelby Township, MI 48315-6223	MACOMB	CV-502524	3/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	<p>Combined w/502525 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license terminates.</p>	11/14/2018 Jacobsen
45323-33-45341 Market St , Shelby Township, MI 48315-6223	MACOMB	CV-502525	3/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	<p>Combined w/502524 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p>	11/14/2018 Jacobsen

							Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license terminates.		
<b>Account: Account Name: PAVNEET, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 157150 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ST. IDES VILLAGE FOOD MARKET (2 records)</b>									
2110 W Jolly Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-5190	INGHAM	CV-502670	4/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/16/2019	The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
2110 W Jolly Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-5190	INGHAM	CV-502670	4/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/28/2018	NSF (\$2026.72) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: RITE AID OF MICHIGAN, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 15649 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: RITE-AID DISCOUNT PHARMACY #4238 (2 records)</b>									
3681 Shawnee Rd, , Bridgman, MI 49106-9713	BERRIEN	CV-502487	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/23/2018	Shelley Yuran, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: selling cigarettes to minor : (LCC Inv. Schmidt)	2/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Hall
3681 Shawnee Rd, , Bridgman, MI 49106-9713	BERRIEN	CV-502487	7/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/11/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$150 The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of eight (8) continuous days if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission (MLCC) for this Licensee. Neg. Stip.	2/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Hall
<b>Account: Account Name: ROADRUNNER TAVERN, INC. (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 248034 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ROADRUNNER TAVERN (1 record)</b>									
16091 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1129	MACOMB	CV-501964	11/10/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/15/2019	As penalty the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: SABAH, LLC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 238344 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: SUNKISS MARKET (1 record)</b>									



13535 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227-3355	WAYNE	CV-501456	11/1/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. Neg Settlement	2/22/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
<b>Account: Account Name: SHANGO, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 137501 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: ILA'S LIQUOR SHOPPE (2 records)</b>									
13003 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48205-3405	WAYNE	CV-502190	7/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/12/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-357, date of birth June 1, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Biydor Ashur Biydor, the employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD,Vice, Ofcs Anthony, Garcia and Jenkins/Clerk Biydor Ashur Biydor/ID not checked)	10/29/2018	Clemente
13003 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48205-3405	WAYNE	CV-502190	7/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/18/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	10/29/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: SOUTH SHORE PARTNERS OF MARR LAKE, LLC (3 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 243227 (3 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE COVE BAR &amp; GRILL (3 records)</b>									
6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502331	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses are terminated.	11/14/2018	Jacobsen

6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502253	4/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	Combined w/502331 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses are terminated.	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
6365 US Highway 223, , Addison, MI 49220-9732	LENAWEE	CV-502331	5/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/8/2018	NSF (\$236.58) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	11/14/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 246385 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8827 (2 records)</b>									
507 W Milham Ave, , Portage, MI 49024-2723	KALAMAZOO	CV-502432	9/12/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/12/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 18-1, date of birth December 21, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo County Sheriff's Office Det-Sgts. Johnson and Johnson/Clerk William Liam Galdeen/ID not checked)	1/16/2019	Clemente
507 W Milham Ave, , Portage, MI 49024-2723	KALAMAZOO	CV-502432	9/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/16/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: STODDARD, RUTH (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 249989 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: LATITUDE 42 BREWING-WEST MAIN (2 records)</b>									
6101 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8903	KALAMAZOO	CV-502452	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15E	-	-

6101 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8903	KALAMAZOO	CV-502452	8/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/22/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 5, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, contrary to Rule 436.1029.	-	
<b>Account: Account Name: TARGET CORPORATION (A MINNESOTA CORPORATION) (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 223551 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: TARGET #0354 (2 records)</b>									
43670 Ford Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-3101	WAYNE	CV-502401	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/28/2018	1) Sold alcoholic liquor, 750 ml Bulleit Bourbon, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor, 750 ml Bulleit Rye, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission; 3) Sold alcoholic liquor, 750 ml Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission; 4) Sold alcoholic liquor, 1.75 l Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly)	12/10/2018	Clemente
43670 Ford Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-3101	WAYNE	CV-502401	8/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/10/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: TERI'S FREESOIL EZ MART, L.L.C. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 235695 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: TERI'S FREESOIL EZ MART (2 records)</b>									
2656 E Michigan St, , Free Soil, MI 49411-9681	MASON	CV-502469	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	12/17/2018	Clemente
2656 E Michigan St, , Free Soil, MI 49411-9681	MASON	CV-502469	4/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018	NSF (\$217.85) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL 11/16/2018***	12/17/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: THE BOSS MAN LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 0259806 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: WATERSHED CREEK (2 records)</b>									
9483 Genesee St, , New Lothrop, MI 48460-9799	SHIAWASSEE	CV-502693	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/1/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/12/2019	Clemente

9483 Genesee St, , New Lothrop, MI 48460-9799	SHIAWASSEE	CV-502693	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 23, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, February 26, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/12/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: THE SHED OF MARION SPRINGS, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 245941 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: THE SHED OF MARION SPRINGS, INC. (2 records)</b>									
11995 S Merrill Rd, , Brant, MI 48614-8789	SAGINAW	CV-502909	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/4/2019	Clemente
11995 S Merrill Rd, , Brant, MI 48614-8789	SAGINAW	CV-502909	7/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2018	NSF (\$847.34) ***NSF Outstanding***.	3/4/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: TOWNHOUSE BAR OF CHARLEVOIX, LLC (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 244971 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: TOWNHOUSE BAR (1 record)</b>									
231 Bridge St, , Charlevoix, MI 49720-1400	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502630	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/27/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	2/1/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: WAL-MART STORES EAST, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 202215 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE #1928 (2 records)</b>									
4313 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532-4152	GENESEE	CV-502593	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Runyon and Wardzinski/Clerk Tiqueena Monique Vanpalt/ID checked)	1/7/2019	Clemente
4313 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532-4152	GENESEE	CV-502593	9/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	1/7/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: WARNER VINEYARDS, INC. (3 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 14218 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (1 record)</b>									

706 S Kalamazoo St, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-1558	VAN BUREN	CV-502041	10/15/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/16/2018	Jacobsen
<b>Business ID: 215581 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (1 record)</b>									
116 E Michigan Ave, , Marshall, MI 49068-1544	CALHOUN	CV-502043	10/15/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/18/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/16/2019	Clemente
<b>Business ID: 223117 (1 record)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (1 record)</b>									
26 E 8th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3502	OTTAWA	CV-502044	10/15/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
<b>Account: Account Name: WESCO, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 97840 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: WESCO #40 (2 records)</b>									
335 Adams St, , Newaygo, MI 49337-8857	NEWAYGO	CV-502513	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy CI #118, date of birth September 2, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Newaygo PD, D/Sgt Austin/Clerk Bethany Kay Garvon/ID not checked).	11/26/2018	Clemente
335 Adams St, , Newaygo, MI 49337-8857	NEWAYGO	CV-502513	8/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 45 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	11/26/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: WIGGERS SALOON LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 234867 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: HIGHTOWER SALOON (2 records)</b>									

5140 E Loop Rd , , Hesperia, MI 49421-9313	OCEANA	CV-502733	7/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/15/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days for the mailing of this order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits terminate	3/14/2019	Clemente
5140 E Loop Rd , , Hesperia, MI 49421-9313	OCEANA	CV-502733	7/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/4/2018	Diane Kay Wiggers, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Operating While Intoxicated : (LCC, Inv. Schaar)	3/14/2019	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: YOU ENJOY MYSELF LLC (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 241264 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: - (2 records)</b>									
1001 Monroe Ave., NW , , Grand Rapids, MI 49508	KENT	CV-502466	5/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/19/2018	Todd Hoort, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI (MCL 257.6251A) : (LCC Inv. Schaar)	12/21/2018	Clemente
1001 Monroe Ave., NW , , Grand Rapids, MI 49508	KENT	CV-502466	5/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/21/2018	Clemente
<b>Account: Account Name: ZAKAR &amp; YOUSIF, INC. (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business ID: 142599 (2 records)</b>									
<b>Business DBA: RIVIERA PARTY STORE (2 records)</b>									
5153 E 7 Mile Rd , , Detroit, MI 48234-2342	WAYNE	CV-502431	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth March 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department, 7th Prec and 11th Prec, 18-44, POs Oravets and Kosa, Lt. Torres and Sgt. Mohamed/Clerk Alonzo Mayberry/ID not checked)	-	-
5153 E 7 Mile Rd , , Detroit, MI 48234-2342	WAYNE	CV-502431	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	2/13/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
<b>Grand Totals (197 records)</b>									
Confidential Information - Do Not Distribute									
Copyright (c) 2000-2019 salesforce.com, inc. All rights reserved.									